



When replying please quote:

PRESS RELEASE

THE FINANCE MANAGER OF KENYA TOURIST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, MR. HASSAN MAGIYA KIAGE, TO BE ARRAIGNED IN COURT BY KACC

CHIEF NEWS EDITOR

The Kenya Anti-Corruption Commission today Wednesday 30th December 2009 take **MR. HASSAN MAGIYA KIAGE** to court to face charges of holding a private interest in a contract emanating from a public body contrary to Section 42(3) as read with Section 48(1) of the Anti-Corruption and Economic Crimes Act, no.3 of 2003.

MR. HASSAN KIAGE, a Finance Manager of Kenya Tourist Development Corporation was arrested on 29th December, 2009 and arraigned in Court on 30th December, 2009 on charges of **knowingly holding a private interest in a contract emanating from a public body contrary to section 42(3) as read with section 48(1) of the Anti Corruption and Economic Crimes Act, No. 3 of 2003.**

The Financial Manager, Mr. Kiage took a Plea of not guilty before the Nairobi Anti-Corruption Senior Magistrate Mrs. Nyambura, and was released on a bond of Kshs. 200,000 and with a surety of a similar amount and a compulsory cash bail of Kshs. 100,000. The prosecution did not object to the bond.

The case will be mentioned on 13th January 2010 with the first hearing scheduled for 23rd and 24th February 2010.

Please find attached the charge sheets for ease of reference.

The Commission would appreciate if you can publicize this press release and highlight the court proceedings.

Your continued support in publishing and broadcasting these cases is highly appreciated and goes a long way in the prevention of corruption.

Thank you,

Nicholas M. Simani

PRINCIPAL PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PROTOCOL OFFICER

30th December 2009